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Contact List Energy Trading Fax: +49 (0)89 - 38197-4492
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Durchwahl/ Direct 

Number

Mobile Fax E-Mail

Vertrieb

Simon Klimmek (BL*) - 4441 - 4492 simon.klimmek@syneco.net

Bernhard Faber - 4442 - 4492 bernhard.faber@syneco.net

Evgeni Grigoriev - 4477 - 4492 evgeni.grigoriev@syneco.net

Franz Mitterstiller - 4448 - 4492 franz.mitterstiller@syneco.net

Andrea Visan - 4462 - 4492 andrea.visan@syneco.net

Trading & 24/7 Desk, Portfolioanalyse

Jörg Bundscherer (BL*) - 4423 +49 (0)151 - 68855722 - 4492 joerg.bundscherer@syneco.net

Trading trading@syneco.net

Ulrich Duschek - 4439 - 4492 ulrich.duschek@syneco.net

Frederic Göldner - 4478 - 4492 frederic.goeldner@syneco.net

Stephan Hausl - 4446 - 4492 stephan.hausl@syneco.net

Jonas Hewing - 4468 - 4492 jonas.hewing@syneco.net

Renata Malczewska - 4429 - 4492 renata.malczewska@syneco.net

Andreas Neudecker - 4420 - 4492 andreas.neudecker@syneco.net

Peter Ühlein - 4447 - 4492 peter.uehlein@syneco.net

24/7 Desk - 4247 spot@syneco.net

Kateryna Melykh +49 (0)151 - 65248041 - 4492 kateryna.melykh@syneco.net

Andreas Schmitz +49 (0)151 - 27232547 - 4492 andreas.schmitz@syneco.net

Florian Träg +49 (0)151 - 52835787 - 4492 florian.traeg@syneco.net

Portfolioanalyse / Portfolio Analysis

Annika Dudek - 4484 - 4492 annika.dudek@syneco.net

Robert Niedermeier (TL*) - 4418 - 4492 robert.niedermeier@syneco.net

Verena Poertzler - 4433 - 4492 verena.poertzler@syneco.net

Dominique Schreiber - 4482 - 4492 dominique.schreiber@syneco.net

Tiemo Wennrich - 4404 - 4492 tiemo.wennrich@syneco.net

Energielogistik / Energy Logistics

Gerhard Rödig (BL*) - 4424 - 4605 gerhard.roedig@syneco.net

Reto Heller - 4410 - 4605 reto.heller@syneco.net

Sebastian Holzer - 4453 - 4605 sebastian.holzer@syneco.net

Eduard Jäger - 4247 - 4605 eduard.jaeger@syneco.net

Niklas Schibel - 4486 - 4605 niklas.schibel@syneco.net

Florian Sedlmayr - 4493 - 4605 florian.sedlmayr@syneco.net

Sandra Sieber - 4451 - 4605 sandra.sieber@syneco.net

Bereitschaft 24 Stunden / Disposition 24 hours - 4428

Fahrplanabstimmung Strom - 4499 - 4605 fahrplan@syneco.net
/ Scheduling Coordination Power

Fahrplanabstimmung Gas - 4499 - 4605 fahrplan-gas@syneco.net
/ Scheduling Coordination Gas

Syneco Trading GmbH  
 www.syneco.net 
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Durchwahl/ Direct 

Number

Mobile Fax E-Mail

Handelsabwicklung & Risiko /  Settlement & Risk

Katharina Schmidt (BL*) - 4466 - 4491 katharina.schmidt@syneco.net

Handelsabwicklung / Settlement

Michaela Grill - 4402 - 4491 michaela.grill@syneco.net

Philipp Stepken - 4452 - 4491 philipp.stepken@syneco.net

Vanessa Werner - 4412 - 4491 vanessa.werner@syneco.net

Semir Zehic - 4455 - 4491 semir.zehic@syneco.net

Risiko / Risk

Carolin Burgardt - 4456 - 4492 carolin.burgardt@syneco.net

Philipp Link - 4471 - 4492 philipp.link@syneco.net

Ludger Stockhofe - 4406 - 4492 ludger.stockhofe@syneco.net

Karsten Stöhr - 4427 - 4492 karsten.stoehr@syneco.net

Recht / Legal

Robert Schippel - 4472 - 4491 robert.schippel@syneco.net

Finanzen & Controlling /  Finance & Controlling

Christian Müller (BL*) - 4440 - 4491 christian.mueller@syneco.net

Finanzen / Finance

Nicole Haracic - 4470 - 4491 nicole.haracic@syneco.net

Sabine Lunglmeir - 4474 - 4491 sabine.lunglmeir@syneco.net

Susanna Olah - 4416 - 4491 susanna.olah@syneco.net

Frederik Ortmann - 4450 - 4491 frederik.ortmann@syneco.net

Nicole Simone Sajons - 4401 - 4492 nicole.sajons@syneco.net

Controlling

Nadine Rahimpur - 4467 - 4492 nadine.rahimpur@syneco.net

Hinweis /  Please note:

*TL - Teamleitung / teamleader
*BL - Bereichsleitung / head of department

Wir weisen darauf hin, dass Telefonate mit unseren Bereichen Trading und Sales Trading zu 

Dokumentations- und Nachweiszwecken automatisch aufgezeichnet werden!
All telephone calls made to and from our trading and sales trading department are routinely 

recorded without the use of a warning tone.
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More contact information

Rechnungsanschrift /  Postal adress: Syneco Trading GmbH invoice@syneco.net
Back Office
Nymphenburger Straße 39
80335 München

Bankverbindung / Bank details: Bayerische Landesbank
 BLZ / Sort Code: 700 500 00
 Konto-Nr. / Account No: 353 03 13
 Swift: BYLA DE MM
 IBAN: DE12700500000003530313

Die Syneco Trading GmbH hat ihren Firmensitz in Deutschland und ist steuerpflichtiger Händler.
Syneco Trading GmbH is established in Germany and is a taxable dealer.

Umsatzsteuer-ID / Value Added Tax ID: DE 219741801

Steuernummer / Tax Number: 143/317/22104

Handelsregisternummer / Company registration no: HRB 141 031 Amtsgericht München

LEI-Nr.: 5299004I7R63YNQOVW08

ACER-Code: A0000210S.DE 

Bilanzkreisname / ETSO Identification Code (EIC): Amprion 11XSYNECO - - - - - - U

Shipper Codes: NCG - H NCHB400110220000 37Y701125MH0000I
NCG - L NCLB400116910000 37Y700476ML0000X
Gaspool - H GASPOOLEH0430000 37Y701133MH0000P
Gaspool - L GASPOOLEL0320000 37Y701130ML0000P
TTF GSSYNECO 21YNL----TTF---1

MaStR-Nr. Strom: SEM934517704383

MaStR-Nr. Gas: GEM968382619343

BDEW-Code-Nummer BKV: 99 03 51 60 00 004

BDEW-Codenummer LF: 99 11 04 70 00 005

DVGW-Codenummer BKV: 98 00 48 05 00 005

DVGW Code-Nummer LF/TK: 98 00 08 24 00 009

Kontonummer für das EU-Register / EU-registry Account No: EU-100-5017005-0-79

Konto-Nr. UBA (HkNR) / Member ID: 38XSYN2116

Biogasregister Konto-Nr. / biogas Account No: SYNBK15001

Weitere Kontaktinformationen
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